Eildon Capital Group  [ ASX:EDC ]  Internalisation Proposal  26

Eildon Capital Group – Investment Portfolio - 30 June 2020

Turrella – Equity (Option) – Rezoning Opportunity

Coolangatta – Mezzanine Debt – Residential Development

MELBOURNE

BRISBANE

GOLD COAST

SYDNEY

East Bentleigh – Mezzanine – Residential Development

South Kingsville – Mezzanine Debt – Residential Development

Truganina – Senior Debt – Residential Development

Burnley – Equity – Planning Opportunity

Martha Cove – Mezzanine – Residential Development

Woolloongabba – Equity – Core-Plus Investment

Biggera Waters – Senior Debt – Residential Development

EDC	Sector	Diversification

12%

88%

Residential Commercial

EDC Portfolio Composition

19% 14%

67%

Equity Debt Cash

EDC Investment Type

7%

93%

Eildon Funds Direct Investment

EDC	Geographic	Diversification
1%

28%

71%

VIC NSW QLD

Eildon Capital Group  [ ASX:EDC ]  Internalisation Proposal  27

05
Financials

Eildon Capital Group  [ ASX:EDC ]  Internalisation Proposal  28

Financials – Consolidated Statement of Financial Position FY2020

  EILDON CAPITAL EILDON FUNDS PRO FORMA1 PRO FORMA
  GROUP* MANAGEMENT* ADJUSTMENTS CONSOLIDATED
  $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

 ASSETS
 Cash and cash equivalents 8,486 2,447 (5,783) 5,150
 Trade and other receivables 51 553 0 605
 Loan receivables 30,865 0 0 30,865
 Equity investments 6,483 0 0 6,483
 Goodwill 0 0 3,713 3,713
 Deferred tax assets 284 181 0 465
 Other assets 0 4 0 4

 Total assets 46,170 3,185 (2,071) 47,285

────────	 LIABILITIES
 Trade and other payables 1,067 519 0 1,586
 Income tax liability 32 562 0 593
 Deferred tax liabilities 477 0 0 477
 Other liabilities 0 0 34 34

 Total non-current liabilities 1,575 1,081 34 2,690

 NET ASSETS 44,595 2,105 (2,105) 44,595

 Shares on Issue   40,935   40,935

 Net Asset Value (NAV) Per Share ($) 1.09   1.09
 Net Tangible Assets (NTA) Per Share ($)   1.00

1  The Goodwill adjustment represents the value of management rights arising from the acquisition of
Eildon Funds Management.

   The Other liabilities adjustment represent the transfer of employee entitlements to Eildon Funds
Management Limited as a result of the transfer of staff.

   The Cash and cash equivalents adjustments comprises the following:
-  ($4m) paid for Eildon Funds Management;